# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM421855

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASIAINFO TECHNOLOGIES (CHINA), INC.		03/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AsiaInfo Yuanhang Software (Beijing) Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	10 Xibeiwang East Road, Haidian District	
Internal Address:	AsiaInfo Plaza	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	ntry: CHINA	
Postal Code:	ode: 100193	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Company: CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4538916	VERIS V

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124553800

Email: trademark@hsml.com

Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

45 South Seventh Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2700** 

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Schumann	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Schumann/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0061

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASIAINFO TECHNOLOGIES (CHINA), INC., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Chinese Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at ASIAINFO PLAZA, EAST AREA, NO. 10 XIBEIWANG EAST ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT, BEIJING 100193, P.R. CHINA, is the recorded owner of trademark Serial No. 85791452, Registration No. 4538916 for the mark

Veris (hereafter "Trademark");

WHEREAS, AsiaInfo Yuanhang Software (Beijing) Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Chinese Limited Company having a principal place of business at AsiaInfo Plaza, #10 Xibeiwang East Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100193, P.R. China is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Reg. No. 4538916, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

1 of 2

HSML Ref. 20700.0037US01

Date: March 20, 201]

Date: Marol 20, 701

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark

Assignment Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as

of the date below written.

## ASSIGNOR:

ASIAINFO TECHNOLOGIES (CHINA), INC.

Name: WU JUN

Signature:

WU JUN

Lyu Shammianey

Title: General Manager

ASSIGNEE:

AsiaInfo Yuanhang Software (Beijing) Co., Ltd.

(0000010)

Name: Lyu Shanniang

Signature:

Title: General Manager

2 of 2